
Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
July 14, 2020

REGULAR, 7/14/2020 10:30:00 AM

BE IT REMEMBERED that on July 14, 2020, there was begun and
holden a REGULAR session of the Commissioners Court of Jefferson
County, Texas, with the following members and officers present and
participating except those absent as indicated:

Honorable Jeff Branick, County Judge

Commissioner Eddie Arnold, Commissioner Pct. No. 1

Commissioner Brent Weaver, Commissioner Pct. No. 2

Commissioner Michael Sinegal, Commissioner Pct. No. 3

Commissioner Everette D. Alfred, Commissioner Pct. No. 4

Honorable Zena Stephens, Sheriff

Honorable Carolyn L. Guidry , County Clerk

When the following proceedings were had and orders made, to-wit:
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Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
July 14, 2020

Jeff R. Branick, County Judge
Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One

Brent A. Weaver, Commissioner, Precinct Two
Michael S. Sinegal, Commissioner, Precinct Three
Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner, Precinct Four

NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA
OF COMMISSIONERS' COURT

OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, TEXAS
July 14, 2020

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners' Court of Jefferson
County, Texas, willmeet at 10:30 AM, on the 14th day of July 2020 at its
regular meeting place in the Commissioners' Courtroom, 4th Floor, Jefferson County Courthouse,
1149 Pearl Street, Beaumont, Texas.

Said meeting will be a Regular for the purpose of transacting the routine
business of the County. Persons with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids for
services who wish to attend this meeting should contact the County Judge's
Office to arrange for assistance.

In addition to the routine business of the County, the subject of said
meeting will be the following:

Note: Budget Hearings will be held this week, July 13-17, 2020 (see attachedschedule)

Jefferson County has taken steps to minimize the exposure of COVID-19 by implementing the following steps to
allow the public to view the Commissioner’s Court meeting. The following options are available: View live with
audio from the County Webpage: https://co.jefferson.tx.us/comm_crt/commlink.htm Listen to audio by calling
571-748-4021 PIN # 623-6974#. The court will also have a question and answer session at the end of the
meeting. If you would like to ask any questions of the Court, please be on the phone call. The Court will give a
question and answer session at the end of the meeting as time allows. You will be called upon by your last 4
digits of your phone number. If you do not have any questions, you can pass. Please be mindful that the audio
portion of this meeting will be of better quality from the website.

INVOCATION: Brent A. Weaver, Commissioner, Precinct Two

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Michael S. Sinegal, Commissioner, Precinct
Three
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PURCHASING:

1. Execute, receive and file a contract renewal for (IFB 19-030/YS), Term
Contract for Inmate Clothing and Supplies for Jefferson County with
Bob Barker Company, Inc. for a first one year renewal from July 14,
2020 to July 13, 2021; with price increases as shown on Attachment A. 
Price increases are due to the increase in raw material costs from
suppliers..

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 10 - 12

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

2. Consider and possibly approve, execute, receive and file Change Order
No. 1 for (JOC 19-050/DC) with SETEX Construction Corp. for the
Repair of the Jefferson County Port Arthur Health & Welfare/Adult
Probation Building for water proofing with Masterseal 750AA
elastomeric in the amount of $14,245.80. This is in accordance with
Choice Partners JOC Texas Contract 15/041JN-11-2015.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 13 - 17

Action: TABLED

3. Consider and possibly approve, execute, receive and file a First
Amendment to the Laboratory Services Agreement between
BioReference Laboratories, Inc. and Jefferson County, Texas to increase
the laboratory COVID-19 test cost from $50.00 to $100.00 per specimen
as noted in Section 3.1 of the agreement signed on March 23, 2020.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 18 - 18

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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COUNTY AIRPORT:

4. Consider, possibly approve and authorize the County Judge to execute a
Ground Lease Agreement between Jefferson County and Mid-County
Plaza LLC for approximately 8.2 acres of property located at the Jack
Brooks Regional Airport.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 19 - 44

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY AUDITOR:

5. Consider and approve budget transfer – Constable Pct.1 - additional cost
for uniforms.

120-3065-425-3017 CLOTHING $400.00

120-3065-425-5062 TRAVEL EXPENSE $400.00

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 45 - 45

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

6. Consider and approve budget transfer – Road & Bridge Pct.1– additional
cost for extra help.

111-0102-431-1005 EXTRA HELP $1,100.00

111-0105-431-3034 DIESEL FUEL $1,100.00

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 46 - 46

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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7. Consider and approve renewal of Title IV-E Child Welfare and Legal
Services Contracts with the Texas Department of Family and Protective
Services. Renewal dates are 10/01/2020 to 09/30/2021.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 47 - 72

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

8. Regular County Bills – check #473310 through checks #473491.
SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 73 - 80

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

9. Consider, possibly approve and authorize the County Judge to extend the
Declaration of Local Disaster dated 03-13-2020, Pursuant to Section
418.108 (b) of the Texas Government Code.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 81 - 81

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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ENGINEERING:

10. Consider and possibly approve a Preliminary Plat of Madison Oaks
Subdivision being 52.572 acres out of the W.H. Aldridge Survey
Abstract No. 813 & G.W. Paine Survey Abstract No. 188 Jefferson
County, Texas. This subdivision is located off FM Highway 365 in
Precinct #4. The Preliminary Subdivision Plat and Construction plans
have been reviewed by Jefferson County Engineering and Drainage
District #6 and meet our requirements.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 82 - 115

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

11. Consider and possibly approve a Final Plat of Diamond D Ranch Phase
6, Block 5, Lots 2 – 20. Being a 12.70 acre subdivision out of a
remainder of a called 79.90 acre tract recorded in CCF No. 2012032739
O.P.R.J.C.T. in the James Gerish Sr. League, A-24, Jefferson County. It
is located off of Diamond Drive in Precinct #1. This plat is within the
City of Beaumont ETJ and met all of our platting requirements.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 116 - 121

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

Note: Budget Hearings will be held this week, July 13-17, 2020 (see attached
schedule)

Other Business:

Receive reports from Elected Officials and staff on matters of community
interest without taking action.

***DISCUSSION ON ANY OTHER ITEM NOT ON AGENDA WITHOUT
TAKING ACTION.
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______________________________________________
Jeff R. Branick
County Judge
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Bob Barker Company, Inc.  |  7925 Purfoy Road Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526  |  919.552.3431  |  800.334.9880  |  

bobbarker.com 
 

Jefferson County 
1149 Pearl St FL 1 
Beaumont, TX 77701-3638 
 
 
To Whom it May Concern,  
 
Bob Barker Company would like to request a 5% price increase on all items related to the Inmate Clothing and 
Supplies contract, number 19-030/YS. This increase is necessary due to the increase in raw material costs we 
have received from our suppliers.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
Thank you for your consideration,  
 

 
 
Rebecca Miller 
Contract Specialist 
Bob Barker Company 
Rebeccamiller@bobbarker.com 
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ATTACHMENT A 

 

IFB 19-030/YS 

Term Contract for Inmate Clothing and Supplies for Jefferson County 

Awarded:  July 15, 2020 

 

 

Item Unit Description Size Unit Price 

Proposed 

Price Vendor 

1 Each 

Inmate Coveralls     

(yellow, navy 

blue, orange, red) X-Sm $11.89  $12.48  Bob Barker Company 

   

Small $11.89  $12.48  Bob Barker Company 

   

Med $11.89  $12.48  Bob Barker Company 

   

Large $11.89  $12.48  Bob Barker Company 

   

X-L $11.89  $12.48  Bob Barker Company 

   

1X-L $11.89  $12.48  Bob Barker Company 

   

2X-L $11.89  $12.48  Bob Barker Company 

   

3X-L $11.89  $12.48  Bob Barker Company 

   

4X-L $12.75  $13.39  Bob Barker Company 

   

5X-L $12.75  $13.39  Bob Barker Company 

   

6X-L $12.75  $13.39  Bob Barker Company 

   

7X-L $14.75  $15.49  Bob Barker Company 

   

8X-L $14.75  $15.49  Bob Barker Company 

   

9X-L $14.75  $15.49  Bob Barker Company 

   

10X-L $14.75  $15.49  Bob Barker Company 

   

11X-L $17.75  $18.64  Bob Barker Company 

   

12X-L $17.75  $18.64  Bob Barker Company 

   

13X-L $17.75  $18.64  Bob Barker Company 

   

14X-L $18.90  $19.85  Bob Barker Company 

   

15X-L $20.00  $21.00  Bob Barker Company 

6 Each Mattress 30"x75"x4" $35.98  $37.78  Bob Barker Company 

12 Each 

Laundry Bag 

(mesh), white 18"x24" $1.54  $1.62  Bob Barker Company 
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   1
                                    07-14-2020
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#1

M&D SUPPLY                                             48.92     473361
MUNRO'S                                                30.35     473363
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER, INC.                          51.63     473381
SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                   7.00     473382
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS                                     86.42     473450
GULF COAST                                          1,335.60     473483
                                                                         1,559.92**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#2

ENTERGY                                               762.72     473353
MUNRO'S                                                20.46     473363
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                      185.84     473420
                                                                           969.02**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT. # 3

ENTERGY                                               375.77     473353
                                                                           375.77**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#4

SPIDLE & SPIDLE                                     2,318.61     473332
CITY OF BEAUMONT - LANDFILL                            44.00     473335
ENTERGY                                                18.35     473353
MUNRO'S                                                73.07     473363
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 991.46     473374
SCOOTER'S LAWNMOWERS                                   45.00     473377
SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                  12.95     473382
SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                  51.50     473384
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                             63.76     473399
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.00     473409
MARTIN PRODUCT SALES LLC                           14,168.00     473428
ON TIME TIRE                                          588.48     473448
ASCO                                                  881.72     473451
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS                                    18.99     473476
GULF COAST                                            509.82     473483
                                                                        19,787.71**
ENGINEERING FUND

DELL MARKETING L.P.                                 7,178.80     473346
                                                                         7,178.80**
PARKS & RECREATION

CITY OF PORT ARTHUR - WATER DEPT.                      70.05     473340
ENTERGY                                                48.34     473353
M&D SUPPLY                                             11.68     473361
AT&T                                                   29.44     473385
W. JEFFERSON COUNTY M.W.D.                             27.67     473391
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS                                   277.22     473476
                                                                           464.40**
GENERAL FUND

TAX OFFICE

OFFICE DEPOT                                          977.76     473365
PITNEY BOWES, INC.                                    578.25     473368
SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                 205.50     473382
AT&T                                                  109.74     473385
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          603.02     473409
ROCHESTER ARMORED CAR CO INC                          378.40     473445
                                                                         2,852.67*
COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCES

PINNACLE EMPLOYEE TESTING                             240.00     473367
PRE CHECK, INC.                                       124.00     473404
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .92     473409
SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           47.05     473412
                                                                           411.97*
AUDITOR'S OFFICE

OFFICE DEPOT                                           93.91     473365
SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                  29.95     473382
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           16.11     473409
                                                                           139.97*
COUNTY CLERK
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   2
                                    07-14-2020
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

OFFICE DEPOT                                           34.52     473365
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 122.21     473374
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          219.10     473409
                                                                           375.83*
COUNTY JUDGE

CHEROKEE COUNTY CLERK                                 100.00     473345
OFFICE DEPOT                                          132.69     473365
KEVIN PAULA SEKALY PC                                 500.00     473378
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.80     473409
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   93.73     473441
HARVEY L WARREN III                                 1,500.00     473442
P DEAN BRINKLEY                                       500.00     473443
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         125.00     473444
JAN GIROUARD & ASSOCIATES LLC                         200.00     473467
                                                                         3,153.22*
RISK MANAGEMENT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           32.44     473409
                                                                            32.44*
COUNTY TREASURER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           68.47     473409
                                                                            68.47*
PRINTING DEPARTMENT

JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         269.99     473444
                                                                           269.99*
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

PORT ARTHUR NEWS, INC.                                 65.92     473369
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           60.32     473409
                                                                           126.24*
GENERAL SERVICES

TEXAS WILDLIFE DAMAGE MGMT FUND                     2,700.00     473388
INTERFACE EAP                                       1,356.75     473396
ADVANCED STAFFING                                      78.00     473397
VERIZON WIRELESS                                      303.94     473405
ROCHESTER ARMORED CAR CO INC                        5,765.94     473445
                                                                        10,204.63*
DATA PROCESSING

DELL MARKETING L.P.                                 3,229.01     473346
OFFICE DEPOT                                          194.73     473365
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                            696.00     473399
SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                        263.58     473413
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                          15.99     473444
                                                                         4,399.31*
VOTERS REGISTRATION DEPT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          164.91     473409
                                                                           164.91*
ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

DELL MARKETING L.P.                                   259.98     473346
OFFICE DEPOT                                          159.25     473365
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                          1,034.24     473399
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          158.50     473409
SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           92.09     473411
CAROLYN GUIDRY                                        468.91     473423
ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR                                 219.66     473436
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         113.96     473444
NAOMI DOYLE                                           149.90     473472
STARCO IMPEX INC                                    5,932.90     473487
                                                                         8,589.39*
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                              24.95     473360
OFFICE DEPOT                                          999.65     473365
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          165.12     473409
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                3,494.53     473453
TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE                       172.00     473461
                                                                         4,856.25*
DISTRICT CLERK
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                                    07-14-2020
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                              25.95     473360
OFFICE DEPOT                                          520.39     473365
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          194.92     473409
                                                                           741.26*
CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT

DAVID GROVE                                         8,750.00     473333
DONALD W. DUESLER & ASSOC.                          8,750.00     473347
KEVIN PAULA SEKALY PC                               8,750.00     473378
                                                                        26,250.00*
58TH DISTRICT COURT

JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         240.00     473444
                                                                           240.00*
136TH DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.26     473409
                                                                             1.26*
252ND DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.67     473409
                                                                             2.67*
279TH DISTRICT COURT

NATHAN REYNOLDS, JR.                                  400.00     473371
CHARLES ROJAS                                         100.00     473401
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            80.00     473410
JOEL WEBB VAZQUEZ                                     400.00     473419
KIMBERLY PHELAN, P.C.                                 300.00     473425
TONYA CONNELL TOUPS                                   300.00     473434
P DEAN BRINKLEY                                       300.00     473443
MATUSKA LAW FIRM                                      100.00     473459
                                                                         1,980.00*
317TH DISTRICT COURT

OFFICE DEPOT                                           41.45     473365
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .50     473409
LANGSTON ADAMS                                        150.00     473414
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         370.00     473444
PATRICIA VELASCO                                    2,465.42     473464
                                                                         3,027.37*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           31.73     473409
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   93.73     473441
                                                                           125.46*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 2

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          583.40     473409
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   93.73     473441
                                                                           677.13*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 4

CLASSIC FORMS AND PRODUCTS                            119.00     473416
                                                                           119.00*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 6

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           79.39     473409
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   93.73     473441
HIGGINBOTHAM INSURANCE AGENCY INC                      71.00     473462
                                                                           244.12*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 7

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   93.73     473441
                                                                            93.73*
JUSTICE OF PEACE PCT. 8

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   93.73     473441
                                                                            93.73*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 3

JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         240.00     473444
                                                                           240.00*
COURT MASTER
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            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

RICHARD D. HUGHES                                   1,950.00     473357
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .50     473409
                                                                         1,950.50*
MEDIATION CENTER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.77     473409
                                                                             3.77*
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

FED EX                                                153.92     473350
ENTERGY                                               704.65     473353
KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                              24.95     473360
OFFICE DEPOT                                          180.73     473365
AT&T                                                   33.98     473385
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                          5,565.00     473399
THREADS                                               160.00     473406
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          137.16     473409
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         135.74     473444
SILSBEE FORD INC                                    2,919.84     473456
3L PRINTING COMPANY                                    50.00     473466
THE MONOGRAM SHOP                                      17.00     473469
                                                                        10,082.97*
CRIME LABORATORY

DELL MARKETING L.P.                                   686.47     473346
OFFICE DEPOT                                           56.02     473365
HENRY SCHEIN, INC.                                    162.98     473376
VERIZON WIRELESS                                       75.98     473405
SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                        263.58     473413
JUSTICE TRAX INC                                   11,169.59     473429
                                                                        12,414.62*
JAIL - NO. 2

BOB BARKER CO., INC.                                1,956.70     473338
CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                         16.00     473339
COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY                                163.47     473343
ECOLAB                                              1,169.90     473348
ENTERGY                                            27,753.41     473353
KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                              99.80     473360
M&D SUPPLY                                             71.15     473361
OFFICE DEPOT                                          635.14     473365
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                               2,358.30     473374
TRIANGLE COMPUTER & TELEPHONE                          90.00     473389
WORTH HYDROCHEM                                       342.00     473392
WORLD FUEL SERVICES                                   989.40     473440
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                          35.00     473444
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                      94.77     473449
MATERA PAPER COMPANY INC                            3,408.17     473452
ERIC WILLIAMS                                           9.07     473454
BAYOU METALS SPECIALTY                             45,700.00     473457
WASTEWATER TRANSPORT SERVICES LLC                   2,003.00     473460
GALLS LLC                                             156.00     473463
THE MONOGRAM SHOP                                      27.00     473469
CORRHEALTH LLC                                    371,837.53     473473
TRINITY SERVICES GROUP INC                         35,039.50     473482
VICTORY SUPPLY LLC                                  3,990.00     473484
PRIDE ENTERPRISES                                     522.00     473485
                                                                       498,467.31*
JUVENILE PROBATION DEPT.

FED EX                                                266.36     473351
CHERYL TARVER                                          46.00     473394
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.26     473409
SHARON STREETMAN                                      103.50     473427
SUMMER KENNERSON                                       34.50     473468
                                                                           451.62*
JUVENILE DETENTION HOME

ENTERGY                                             5,265.86     473353
AT&T                                                  693.68     473385
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                     275.13     473417
                                                                         6,234.67*
CONSTABLE PCT 1
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                                    07-14-2020
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            8.00     473409
                                                                             8.00*
CONSTABLE-PCT 6

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.77     473409
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   93.73     473441
                                                                            97.50*
COUNTY MORGUE

SALAM INTERNATIONAL                                 2,365.51     473402
FORENSIC MEDICAL                                   68,400.00     473478
                                                                        70,765.51*
AGRICULTURE EXTENSION SVC

STARLA B. GARLICK                                       6.16     473331
OFFICE DEPOT                                          125.95     473365
TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY                                    8.13     473395
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           24.00     473409
TYLER FITZGERALD                                      258.71     473477
CORENA N FITZGERALD                                    20.00     473480
                                                                           442.95*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 1

AUSTIN CECIL WALKES MD PA                           2,932.58     473390
MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC                         131.10     473400
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           34.06     473409
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  136.50     473441
                                                                         3,234.24*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 2

CLAYBAR FUNERAL HOME, INC.                          2,660.00     473342
AUSTIN CECIL WALKES MD PA                           2,932.58     473390
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  136.50     473441
                                                                         5,729.08*
INDIGENT MEDICAL SERVICES

TDS OPERATING INC                                     295.02     473471
                                                                           295.02*
MAINTENANCE-BEAUMONT

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY                                      638.20     473334
COBURN SUPPLY COMPANY INC                              98.01     473344
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                   151.80     473352
M&D SUPPLY                                            238.85     473361
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                               1,885.94     473374
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                         218.65     473380
AT&T                                                1,067.62     473385
TEXAS FIRE & COMMUNICATIONS                           105.00     473403
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                   2,185.74     473421
FIRETROL PROTECTION SYSTEMS, INC.                   1,855.00     473439
A1 FILTER SERVICE COMPANY                             732.70     473447
                                                                         9,177.51*
MAINTENANCE-PORT ARTHUR

TEXAS GAS SERVICE                                     122.60     473415
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                          19.86     473444
                                                                           142.46*
MAINTENANCE-MID COUNTY

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      20.65     473341
ENTERGY                                             2,151.10     473353
RITTER @ HOME                                          22.56     473372
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                          35.77     473380
AT&T                                                  718.10     473385
                                                                         2,948.18*
SERVICE CENTER

J.K. CHEVROLET CO.                                     71.40     473358
MUNRO'S                                               241.35     473363
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                 813.96     473366
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                      159.08     473420
ROBERT'S TEXACO XPRESS LUBE                            35.00     473437
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS                          1,192.96     473438
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MIGHTY OF SOUTHEAST TEXAS                             243.44     473446
BOUDREAUX'S TRUCK & TRAILER REPAIR                    550.93     473465
THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY                  3,125.00     473475
THIS GUYS TOOLS, LLC                                  264.95     473479
                                                                         6,698.07*
                                                                       698,625.00**
MOSQUITO CONTROL FUND

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      47.91     473341
ENTERGY                                               512.19     473353
MUNRO'S                                                80.79     473363
OFFICE DEPOT                                          104.32     473365
SETZER HARDWARE, INC.                                  62.98     473379
AT&T                                                   32.58     473385
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            102.90     473387
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC                             49,005.95     473398
RUTTY & MORRIS LLC                                  1,424.92     473432
JCN OIL SERVICE                                       110.00     473489
                                                                        51,484.54**
FEMA EMERGENCY

SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 415.12     473375
GOPHER INDUSTRIAL INC                               2,369.25     473486
JORDYN ROBERTS                                        285.00     473488
TAMMY LYN SAIN                                        262.50     473490
                                                                         3,331.87**
LATERAL ROADS- PRECINCT 4

MARTIN PRODUCT SALES LLC                            3,864.00     473428
                                                                         3,864.00**
EMPG GRANT

SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                   9.95     473383
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         407.60     473444
COTTON CARGO                                          300.00     473481
                                                                           717.55**
JUVENILE PROB & DET. FUND

VERIZON WIRELESS                                       64.40     473405
TRUECORE BEHAVIORAL SOLUTIONS LLC                   4,706.70     473474
RITE OF PASSAGE                                     1,779.21     473491
                                                                         6,550.31**
GRANT A STATE AID

YOUTH ADVOCATE PROGRAM                             16,887.50     473433
TRUECORE BEHAVIORAL SOLUTIONS LLC                   4,706.70     473474
                                                                        21,594.20**
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION FND

OFFICE DEPOT                                          165.27     473365
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          102.82     473409
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         100.00     473444
                                                                           368.09**
JEFF. CO. WOMEN'S CENTER

EFFICIENT SYSTEMS, INC.                               298.00     473349
MARKET BASKET                                          62.61     473362
PREMIUM PLUMBING                                      504.60     473370
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES, INC.                             942.66     473386
PETTY CASH - RESTITUTION I                              4.33     473393
TOWER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.                             60.00     473407
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                     803.84     473418
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     173.18     473421
ROCHESTER ARMORED CAR CO INC                          123.36     473445
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                      91.76     473449
MATERA PAPER COMPANY INC                                5.90     473452
                                                                         3,070.24**
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS PRG

M&D SUPPLY                                             33.98     473361
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         100.00     473444
                                                                           133.98**
CRIME VICTIMS CLEARING.
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KIMBERLY PHELAN, P.C.                                 500.00     473425
                                                                           500.00**
LAW OFFICER TRAINING GRT

ENTERGY                                               179.08     473353
ENTERGY                                                20.64     473354
                                                                           199.72**
CONST. PCT. 8 EDUCATION

JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         150.00     473444
                                                                           150.00**
HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                         85.16     473339
AT&T                                                  186.43     473385
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .50     473409
SE TEX CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION                    25,009.56     473430
                                                                        25,281.65**
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

THE LABICHE ARCHITECTURAL GROUP                       622.48     473336
                                                                           622.48**
COASTAL RESTORATION PRJCT

TIM RICHARDSON                                      9,000.00     473455
                                                                         9,000.00**
AIRPORT FUND

ENTERGY                                             8,911.94     473356
MUNRO'S                                                81.65     473363
RALPH'S INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS                        215.64     473373
WORTH HYDROCHEM                                       130.00     473392
DISH NETWORK                                          106.14     473431
SOUTHEAST TEXAS PARTS AND EQUIPMENT                     3.62     473458
                                                                         9,448.99**
SE TX EMP. BENEFIT POOL

STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY                         23,705.36     473424
RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE                    6,090.73     473426
EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC                                42,127.18     473470
                                                                        71,923.27**
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FD

TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                             5,716.46     473422
                                                                         5,716.46**
PAYROLL FUND

JEFFERSON CTY. - FLEXIBLE SPENDING                 14,542.00     473310
CLEAT                                                 306.00     473311
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER                           15,290.03     473312
RON STADTMUELLER - CHAPTER 13                         339.81     473313
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE                              208.00     473314
JEFFERSON CTY. ASSN. OF D.S. & C.O.                 4,340.00     473315
JEFFERSON CTY. COMMUNITY SUP.                       8,842.66     473316
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - HEALTH                 549,749.41     473317
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - PAYROLL              1,761,110.97     473318
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - PAYROLL                615,359.90     473319
MONY LIFE INSURANCE OF AMERICA                         72.54     473320
POLICE & FIRE FIGHTERS' ASSOCIATION                 1,975.01     473321
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - TCDRS                  708,310.12     473322
JEFFERSON COUNTY TREASURER                          2,786.73     473323
JEFFERSON COUNTY - TREASURER -                      7,362.31     473324
NECHES FEDERAL CREDIT UNION                        39,033.07     473325
JEFFERSON COUNTY - NATIONWIDE                      61,282.89     473326
JOHN TALTON                                           715.38     473327
BELINDA M ZURITA                                      230.77     473328
INVESCO INVESTMENT SERVICES, INC                    1,444.99     473329
TRELLIS COMPANY                                       275.40     473330
                                                                     3,793,577.99**
APPELLATE JUDICIAL SYSTEM

9TH COURT OF APPEALS                                2,545.00     473435
                                                                         2,545.00**
MARINE DIVISION
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AUDILET TRACTOR SALES                                   8.25     473337
ENTERGY                                               134.19     473353
JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT                           33.54     473359
SETZER HARDWARE, INC.                                  53.81     473379
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                      357.74     473420
GALLS LLC                                             403.19     473463
                                                                           990.72**
SHERIFF - COMMISSARY

MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC                             54,385.80     473398
                                                                        54,385.80**
                                                                     4,786,689.48***
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From: Pepe Dominguez
To: Carol Bowman
Subject: FW: Preliminary Plat Of Madison Oaks Subdivision and Construction Plans for Subdivision Roads and Drainage

Improvements Madison Oaks Subdivision
Date: Wednesday, July 08, 2020 2:43:26 PM
Attachments: Prelim. Plat Madison Oaks Subdivision Comm_Court.pdf

Construction Plans Madison Oaks Subd_Title Sheet.pdf
Construction Plans Madison Oaks Subd_Comm. Court resized.pdf

FYI
 
From: Pepe Dominguez [mailto:peped@co.jefferson.tx.us] 
Sent: Wednesday, July 08, 2020 2:17 PM
To: 'Commissioner Alfred' (ealfred@co.jefferson.tx.us)
Cc: 'Commissioner Arnold' (eddiearnold@co.jefferson.tx.us); 'Commissioner Weaver'
(bweaver@co.jefferson.tx.us); 'Commissioner Sinegal' (msinegal@co.jefferson.tx.us); 'Judge Branick'
(jbranick@co.jefferson.tx.us); Steve Stafford [sstafford@co.jefferson.tx.us]
(sstafford@co.jefferson.tx.us); ggross@co.jefferson.tx.us; 'Ronda Conlin' (rconlin@co.jefferson.tx.us);
Doug Canant <dscanant@dd6.org> (dscanant@dd6.org); michael kethan (mkethan@jamagroup.com);
Megan Barrow (mbarrow@jamagroup.com); Natalie Roberts (nroberts@co.jefferson.tx.us)
Subject: Preliminary Plat Of Madison Oaks Subdivision and Construction Plans for Subdivision Roads
and Drainage Improvements Madison Oaks Subdivision
 
Commissioner Alfred ,
 
Attached is a PDF of a Preliminary Plat of Madison Oaks Subdivision being 52.572 Acres out of the
W.H. Aldridge Survey Abstract No. 813 & G.W. Paine Survey Abstract No. 188 Jefferson County,
Texas. And a PDF of the Construction Plans for Subdivision Roads and Drainage Improvements
Madison Oaks Subdivision. This subdivision is  located off of FM Highway 365 in Precinct #4.  The
Preliminary Subdivision Plat and Construction plans have reviewed by Jefferson County Engineering
and Drainage District #6 and met our requirements. 
 
I will be placing the Preliminary Subdivision Plat and Construction Plans  on the Agenda for

Tuesday, July 14th , 2020
 
If you have any questions please contact either Steve or myself.
 
Pepe Dominguez
 
Pepe Dominguez
Jefferson County Engineering
1149 Pearl 5th Floor
Beaumont, TX 77701
Offc. 409 835-8584
Fax. 409 835-8718
email: peped@co.jefferson.tx.us
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From: Pepe Dominguez
To: "Commissioner Arnold"
Cc: "Commissioner Weaver"; "Commissioner Sinegal"; "Commissioner Alfred"; "Judge Branick"; "Ronda Conlin";

sstafford@co.jefferson.tx.us; ggross@co.jefferson.tx.us; dscanant@dd6.org;
katrina.purcell@beaumonttexas.gov; Don King; Carol Bowman

Subject: Final Plat of Diamond D Ranch Phase 6
Date: Wednesday, July 08, 2020 3:09:47 PM
Attachments: Final Plat of Diamond D Ranch Phase 6_ Comm Court.pdf

City Of Beaumont_ Final Plat of Diamond D Ranch Phase 6.pdf

Commissioner Arnold ,
 
Attached is a PDF of  the Final Plat of Diamond D Ranch Phase 6, Block 5, Lots 2 – 20. Being a 12.70
acre subdivision out of a remainder of a called 79.90 acre tract recorded in CCF No. 2012032739
O.P.R.J.C.T. in the James Gerish Sr. League, A-24, Jefferson County. It is located off of Diamond
Drive in Precinct #1.  This plat is within the City of Beaumont  ETJ and has met all of our platting
requirements.
 

I will be placing this plat on the Agenda for Tuesday, July 14th , 2020.
 
If you have any questions please contact either Steve or myself.
 
Pepe Dominguez
 
Pepe Dominguez
Jefferson County Engineering
1149 Pearl 5th Floor
Beaumont, TX 77701
Offc. 409 835-8584
Fax. 409 835-8718
email: peped@co.jefferson.tx.us
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Regular, July 14, 2020

There being no further business to come before the Court at this time,
same is now here adjourned on this date, July 14, 2020
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